CITY OF ROCKY RIVER

PROPOSED COUNCIL AGENDA

MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2024

DAVID J. COOK COUNCIL CHAMBERS

7:00 P.M.

Ordinances Or Resolutions	Pending Ordinances and Resolutions	By Council Members
Amended 51-23	An Ordinance to Change the Zoning Classification of Certain Real Properties Known as Auditor's Permanent Parcel Nos. 301-17-082, 301-17-083, 301-15-048, and 301-17-084, from their Present Classification of SM-Service Manufacturing to OB-2-Office, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (On hold)	Gallagher
Amended 7-24	An Ordinance Amending the Development Code of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Rocky River, Specifically Section 1135.09 Entitled Public Hearing and Notice by Planning Commission and Section 1135.13 Entitled Public Hearing and Notice by City Council, as further Described in the Attached Exbibit "A" (Referred to Planning)	O'Boyle
21-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety Service to Enter into a Contract with American Structure Point, Inc. for the Center Ridge Gateway Improvement Project Design and Engineering Services at a Cost not to Exceed \$406,271.00 for Base Services and Signal Design and \$25,000.00 for Necessary Scope Work, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (2nd Read)	Sindelar
	New Ordinances and Resolutions	
22-24	An Emergency Resolution Approving the Cuyahoga County 9-1-1 Plan Dated March 6, 2024 (1st Read)	Hunt
23-24	An Emergency Resolution Voting for a Mayoral Representative for Appointment on the Cuyahoga County 9-1-1 Program Review Committee (1st Read)	Hunt
24-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety Service to Enter into a Contract with RMH Concrete & Foundations, Inc., for the 2024 Street Repair Program Phase I at a Cost not to Exceed \$1,224,730.81, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (1st Read)	Sindelar
25-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety Service to Enter	Sindelar

	into a Contract with F. P. Allega Concrete Construction Corporation for the 2024 Sidewalk Program in an Amount not to Exceed \$564,281.70, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (1st Read)		
26-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety Service to Enter into a Contract with Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc., for the Civic Center and Linden Park Asphalt Path Replacement Project at a Cost not to Exceed \$160,880.00, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (1st Read)	Sindelar	
27-24	A Resolution Authorizing the City of Rocky River to Participate in the ODOT Road Salt Contracts to be Awarded in 2024 (1st Read)	Sindelar	
Consent Agenda			
17-24	An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Updated Agreement for the Establishment of the Westshore Council of Governments, and Declaring an Emergency (3 rd Read)	Sindelar	
18-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and Safety Service Director to Enter into a Contract with Logicalis, Inc. for Renewal and Upgrade of the Cisco Phone System Network Licensing for Five Years at a Cost not to Exceed \$87,256.37, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (3 rd Read)	Gallagher	
19-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety Service to Enter into a Contract with DWA Recreation for the Tri-City Park Playground Equipment at a Cost not to Exceed \$161,947.84, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (3 rd Read)	Shipp	
20-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety Service to Enter into a Contract with RMH Concrete & Foundations, for the Wagar Road Hilliard Boulevard Intersection Pavement Improvement Project at a Cost not to Exceed \$292,460.65, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (3rd Read)	Sindelar	